

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1246, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1246DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 3, line 5, delete everything after "telemedicine" and insert "commensurate with
1.4 the cost of delivery health care services through telemedicine. The distant site provider is
1.5 responsible for reimbursing any fees to the originating site."

1.6 Page 3, delete lines 6 and 7

1.7 Page 3, delete subdivision 4

1.8 Page 5, after line 2, insert:

1.9 "(f) The criteria described in section 256B.0625, subdivision 3b, paragraph (b), shall
1.10 not apply to managed care organizations and county-based purchasing plans, which may
1.11 establish criteria as described in section 62A.672, subdivision 1, paragraph (b), clause (2)
1.12 for the coverage of telemedicine services."

1.13 Page 5, delete section 5 and insert:

1.14 "Sec. 5. **EFFECTIVE DATE.**

1.15 This act is effective January 1, 2017, and applies to coverage offered, sold, issued
1.16 or renewed on or after that date."